
CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
TANDUR CEMENT FACTORY 

P.O: CCI-TANDUR - 501 158, VIKARABAD Dist, (TELANGANA) 
CIN No. U74899DLI965GOI004322 

 
Phone: 08411-247221             E-Mail: mm_tdo@cciltd.in 
Fax    : 08411-247243                                                                Website:     www.cciltd.in 

        
NIT No: TCF/MM/3029/3056/21_3055/20_3281/19/R/101    Dated:  01.10.2022           

                                    
 

CORRIGENDUM-III 

(Only through e-procurement) 
 

Online electronic bids through Electronic Tendering System (ETS) are invited from 
Manufacturers & Dealers having adequate experience for: SUPPLY OF CRANK SPOOL 
FOR CRANK DRIVE ASSLY, CRANK SPOOL FLANGE JOINTING BOLT FOR DRIVE & 

THROAT PLATE. 
 

The complete set of tender documents is available on websites www.cciltd.in, 

www.eprocure.gov.in. and www.tenderwizard.in/CCI of Antares Systems Ltd.  

 

 

E-TENDER No. 
TCF/MM/3029/3056/21_3055/20_ 
3281/19/R/101 

 
MODE OF TENDER 

 
e-Procurement System  
(Online Techno-Commercial Bid and Price Bid) 

through www.tenderwizard.in/CCI  
of Antares Systems Ltd.  

 
Date of NIT available to parties to download  

 
From 15.07.2022 (10.00 hrs.)   

Till    15.10.2022 (14.30 hrs.) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 16,000.00(Rupees Sixteen Thousand only) through e 
payment gateway as per clause No. 1 of Part-II terms & 
Conditions 

 
Last date of submission of EMD, valid 

SSI/NSIC/MSME certificate and other 
documents required as per tender Terms & 
Conditions under covering letter 

 
 

 
15.10.2022 (15:00 hrs.)    

 

Date of Starting of e-Tender for submission 
of on line Techno-Commercial Bid and Price 

Bid at  www.tenderwizard.in/CCI 

 

From 15.07.2022 (10:00 hrs.)  

Till    15.10.2022 (15:00 hrs.) 

 

Date & time of opening of Bids   
(i.e. Techno-Commercial Bid and Price Bid) 

 

15.10.2022 at 15.30 hrs.   

 
Validity of  bids 

 
120 days from the date of the  
Techno- commercial bid opening.  

 
 

 

http://www.cciltd.in/
http://www.cciltd.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


Offer is invited for the following on FIRM & FOR destination basis as per details given below:  
 

SCHEDULE OF MATERIAL: 
 

        NIT No.                       Name of the Item Quantity 

TCF/MM/3029/ 
3056/21_ 

3055/20_3281/ 
19/R/101 

 

1. Crank Spool for Balanced Crank Drive   
    Assembly 8’.0 – Cooler As per Drg No. 

    B-CCI-TDR/CL/3B-07/044. 
    Make: CAST STEEL 
    UTS: 65 Kg/µ²,  As per IS-2644-1969 Gr-CS-65. 

 
2. Throat Plate for 8.5E Coal Mill 

     Material: CS-65, IS: 1030, Grade-I 
     As per Drg No: C, CCI-TDR/CLM/3C-02/080. 
    (One set consist of 6 Nos. Segment) 

 
3. Crank Spool flange jointing bolt for drive 1,2,3              

    Of Grate cooler. Each bolt should be supplied  
    with one washer and one std hex, nut as per   
    Drg No. E,CCI-TDR/CL/3B.07/066. 

 
4. Coal Mill out let Y-duct as per drawing No. 

     E-CCI/TDR/CLM/3C-02-089 

 

02 Nos. 

 

 

 
02 Sets 

 

 

50 Nos. 
 
 

 
 

02 Sets 

 
01) Only those tenders will be considered who fulfill the terms & conditions mentioned in 

the tender documents. 

 
02) The price- bid should be only as per CCI’s Price-bid format otherwise the tender is 

liable for rejection.       
 

-: oOo :- 

 

 


